
 

 

Column Variable Name Field Length 

1 FMONTH 2 

3 IDATE 8 

11 IMONTH 2 

13 IDAY 2 

15 IYEAR 4 

19 INTVID 3 

22 DISPCODE 3 

25 SEQNO 10 

35 _PSU 10 

45 NATTMPTS 2 

47 CELLFON1 1 

48 NUMADULT 2 

50 NUMMEN 2 

52 NUMWOMEN 2 

54 GENHLTH 1 

55 PHYSHLTH 2 

57 MENTHLTH 2 

59 POORHLTH 2 

61 HLTHPLAN 1 

62 PERSDOC2 1 

63 MEDCOST 1 

64 CHECKUP 1 

65 EXERANY2 1 

66 DIABETE2 1 

67 LASTDEN3 1 

68 RMVTETH3 1 

69 DENCLEAN 1 

70 CVDINFR3 1 

71 CVDCRHD3 1 

72 CVDSTRK3 1 

73 ASTHMA2 1 

74 ASTHNOW 1 

75 QLACTLM2 1 

76 USEEQUIP 1 

77 SMOKE100 1 

78 SMOKDAY2 1 

79 STOPSMK2 1 

80 AGE 2 

82 HISPANC2 1 

83 MRACE 6 

89 ORACE2 1 

90 MARITAL 1 

91 CHILDREN 2 

93 EDUCA 1 

94 EMPLOY 1 

95 INCOME2 2 

97 WEIGHT2 4 



 

 

Column Variable Name Field Length 

101 HEIGHT3 4 

105 NUMHHOL2 1 

106 NUMPHON2 1 

107 TELSERV2 1 

108 SEX 1 

109 PREGNANT 1 

110 VETERAN 1 

111 DRNKANY4 1 

112 ALCDAY4 3 

115 AVEDRNK2 2 

117 DRNK3GE5 2 

119 MAXDRNKS 2 

121 FLUSHOT3 1 

122 FLUSPRY2 1 

123 PNEUVAC3 1 

124 HEPBVAC 1 

125 HEPBRSN 1 

126 FALL3MN2 2 

128 FALLINJ2 2 

130 SEATBELT 1 

131 DRINKDRI 2 

133 HADMAM 1 

134 HOWLONG 1 

135 PROFEXAM 1 

136 LENGEXAM 1 

137 HADPAP2 1 

138 LASTPAP2 1 

139 HADHYST2 1 

140 PSATEST 1 

141 PSATIME 1 

142 DIGRECEX 1 

143 DRETIME 1 

144 PROSTATE 1 

145 BLDSTOOL 1 

146 LSTBLDS2 1 

147 HADSIGM3 1 

148 LASTSIG2 1 

149 HIVTST5 1 

150 HIVTSTD2 6 

156 WHRTST7 2 

158 HIVRDTST 1 

159 EMTSUPRT 1 

160 LSATISFY 1 

161 RCSBIRTH 6 

167 RCSGENDR 1 

168 RCHISLAT 1 

169 RCSRACE 6 



 

 

Column Variable Name Field Length 

175 RCSBRACE 1 

176 RCSRELN1 1 

177 DRHPCH 1 

178 HAVHPCH 1 

179 CIFLUSH2 1 

180 RCVFVCH2 6 

186 RNOFVCH2 2 

188 CASTHDX2 1 

189 CASTHNO2 1 

190 DIABAGE2 2 

192 INSULIN 1 

193 DIABPILL 1 

194 BLDSUGAR 3 

197 FEETCHK2 3 

200 FEETSORE 1 

201 DOCTDIAB 2 

203 CHKHEMO3 2 

205 FEETCHK 2 

207 EYEEXAM 1 

208 DIABEYE 1 

209 DIABEDU 1 

210 VIDFCLT2 1 

211 VIREDIF2 1 

212 VIPRFVS2 1 

213 VINOCRE2 2 

215 VIEYEXM2 1 

216 VIINSUR2 1 

217 VICTRCT2 1 

218 VIGLUMA2 1 

219 VIMACDG2 1 

220 VIATWRK2 1 

221 PAINACT2 2 

223 QLMENTL2 2 

225 QLSTRES2 2 

227 QLREST2 2 

229 QLHLTH2 2 

231 ASTHMAGE 2 

233 ASATTACK 1 

234 ASERVIST 2 

236 ASDRVIST 2 

238 ASRCHKUP 2 

240 ASACTLIM 3 

243 ASYMPTOM 1 

244 ASNOSLEP 1 

245 ASTHMED2 1 

246 ASINHALR 1 

247 BRTHCNT3 1 



 

 

Column Variable Name Field Length 

248 TYPCNTR4 2 

250 NOBCUSE2 2 

252 FPCHLDFT 1 

253 FPCHLDHS 1 

254 VITAMINS 1 

255 MULTIVIT 1 

256 FOLICACD 1 

257 TAKEVIT 3 

260 RECOMMEN 1 

261 HOUSESMK 1 

262 INDOORS 1 

263 SMKPUBLC 1 

264 SMKWORK 1 

265 IAQHTSRC 1 

266 IAQGASAP 1 

267 IAQHTDYS 3 

270 IAQCODTR 1 

271 IAQMOLD 1 

272 HEWTRSRC 1 

273 HEWTRDRK 1 

274 HECHMHOM 3 

277 HECHMYRD 3 

280 RRCLASS2 1 

281 RRCOGNT2 1 

282 RRATWORK 1 

283 RRHCARE2 1 

284 RRPHYSM1 1 

285 RREMTSM1 1 

286 ADPLEASR 2 

288 ADDOWN 2 

290 ADSLEEP 2 

292 ADENERGY 2 

294 ADEAT 2 

296 ADFAIL 2 

298 ADTHINK 2 

300 ADMOVE 2 

302 ADANXEV 1 

303 ADDEPEV 1 

304 SVSAFE 1 

305 SVSEXTCH 1 

306 SVNOTCH 1 

307 SVEHDSE1 1 

308 SVHDSX12 1 

309 SVEANOS1 1 

310 SVNOSX12 1 

311 SVRELAT2 2 

313 SVGENDER 1 



 

 

Column Variable Name Field Length 

314 IPVSAFE 1 

315 IPVTHRAT 1 

316 IPVPHYV1 1 

317 IPVPHHRT 1 

318 IPVUWSEX 1 

319 IPVPVL12 1 

320 IPVSXINJ 1 

321 IPVRELT1 2 

323 GPWELPRD 1 

324 GPVACPLN 1 

325 GP3DYWTR 1 

326 GP3DYFOD 1 

327 GP3DYPRS 1 

328 GPBATRAD 1 

329 GPFLSLIT 1 

330 GPMNDEVC 1 

331 GPNOTEVC 2 

333 GPEMRCOM 1 

334 GPEMRINF 1 

335 QSTVER 1 

336 QSTLANG 2 

338 _STSTR 5 

343 _WT2 10 

353 _AGEG_ 2 

355 _SEXG_ 1 

356 _RACEG3_ 1 

357 _RACEG4_ 1 

358 _IMPAGE 2 

360 _IMPNPH 1 

361 MSCODE 1 

362 _RFHLTH 1 

363 _TOTINDA 1 

364 _EXTETH2 1 

365 _ALTETH2 1 

366 _DENVST1 1 

367 _LTASTHM 1 

368 _CASTHMA 1 

369 _ASTHMST 1 

370 _SMOKER3 1 

371 _RFSMOK3 1 

372 MRACEORG 6 

378 MRACEASC 6 

384 _PRACE 2 

386 _MRACE 2 

388 _RACEG2 1 

389 _RACEGR2 1 

390 _RACE_G 1 



 

 

Column Variable Name Field Length 

391 _CNRACE 1 

392 _CNRACEC 1 

393 RACE2 1 

394 _AGEG5YR 2 

396 _AGE65YR 1 

397 _AGE_G 1 

398 HTIN3 3 

401 HTM3 3 

404 WTKG2 5 

409 _BMI4 4 

413 _BMI4CAT 1 

414 _RFBMI4 1 

415 _CHLDCNT 1 

416 _EDUCAG 1 

417 _INCOMG 1 

418 DROCDY2_ 3 

421 _RFBING4 1 

422 _DRNKDY3 4 

426 _DRNKMO3 4 

430 _RFDRHV3 1 

431 _RFDRMN3 1 

432 _RFDRWM3 1 

433 _FLSHOT3 1 

434 _PNEUMO2 1 

435 _RFSEAT2 1 

436 _RFSEAT3 1 

437 _RFMAM2Y 1 

438 _MAM502Y 1 

439 _RFPAP32 1 

440 _RFPSA2Y 1 

441 _RFBLDST 1 

442 _RFSIGM2 1 

443 _AIDTST2 1 

444 _MMSAWT 10 

454 ADJMMSA 10 

464 AGE_M_F 2 

466 RACE_M_F 1 

467 RACE_MMS 1 

468 AGE_MMSA 2 

470 SEX_MMSA 1 

471 _MMSANAM 100 

571 _MMSA 5 

 




